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AT L Hod, RSCEE T 1S BRI TIA 19 B, 7R 19 R A SCE S 919 55, LR
83.77%, W3 1.

115



X Bt 5 ¥ iE R
¥5& FoM 2023 £ 6 H

F1 SHBNENERITE (EXE=15RK)

2R BIXHH () st (%) RIHESH (%)
127

1 P A3 T AR 11.58 11.58
2 A5 R 25 103 9.39 20.97
3 B3R TAE 55 80 7.29 28.26
4 AR R 67 6.11 34.37
5 [GREEpE a3 64 5.83 40.20
6 El 5 iEisis 58 5.29 45.49
7 KR i 2=t 53 4.83 50.32
8 Bt B iR 44 4.01 54.33
9 AR B AR IR AR 42 3.83 58.16
10 SR 42 3.83 61.99
11 B3 e 5 5 40 3.65 65.63
12 Pl 34 2 s 37 3.37 69.01
13 SR EESHIE 30 2.73 71.74
14 RIS 5 52 29 2.64 74.38
15 EAEH 26 2.37 76.75
16 TR T AR 23 2.10 78.85
17 P A3 i 1R 22 2.01 80.86
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Analysis on the Research Situation of
Information Literacy Education in
University Library

Li Chunxiang Deng Ling Yuan Huirong

(Haihan University Library, Haikou 570228, China)

Abstract: [ Purpose/significance ] During the era of data intelligence empowerment, the research of
information literacy education has attracted more and more attention from the academic community. Through
visual analysis of the research on information literacy education in university libraries, the future research
direction in this field is explored. [ Method/process ] Taking 1097 related literature collected by CNKI
as the research object, CiteSpace software is used to analyze the trend of information literacy, journal
distribution, author distribution, institutional distribution, highly cited literature, research hotpots, research
trends, etc. [ Result/conclusion ] By sorting out the academic landscape and knowledge context of this field,
we look forward to the research directions in this field, which include integrating interdisciplinary teachers,
strengthening interdisciplinary cooperation, integrating multiple literacy, integrating various new technologies
to expand the depth and breadth of information literacy education, paying attention to the innovation of
evaluation tools and research methods of information literacy education, and emphasizing the organic
integration of information literacy education and reading promotion.

Keywords: Information literacy; University library; CiteSpace; Bibliometrics
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